

Tel 602.957.8881
Fax 602.957.0131

Web hmapr.com
Blog hmatime.com

NEWS

CONTACT: KELLY POTTS

MA PUBLIC RELATIONS

(602) 957-8881

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE AUGUST 9, 2013

W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling Names Duane Lindstrom Service Division Manager

W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling has announced that Duane Lindstrom has been named service division manager.

He will oversee and grow the company's plumbing and HVAC service departments, which provide service to both residential and commercial clients.

Lindstrom has been in the plumbing and HVAC industries for more than 20 years with extensive experience in large building and hotel new-construction projects.

"Duane's diverse background in project management will be key for us as we expand both our plumbing and HVAC service departments," said Kathryn "Kitty" Maloney-Langmade, president of W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling. "He has a strong track record of communicating and staying actively involved with clients, architects and contractors on all phases of the projects he's worked on."

Lindstrom is a Peoria resident.

Since 1964, W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling has been a leading plumbing and HVAC contractor in the greater metropolitan Phoenix area. Working with many of the largest general contractors, the company has provided exemplary design build plumbing, from tenant

improvement to complex multi-story projects that include many of the most prominent buildings in the Valley.

Current projects for W.J. Maloney include the new Chicago Cubs Spring Training Facility in Mesa, the Veteran's Administration Southeast Healthcare Clinic in Gilbert, Phase IV of CityScape Phoenix, the Sky Train Project at Sky Harbor International Airport and the Mariposa Land Port of Entry expansion near Nogales.

Recently completed projects include Phases I, II and III of CityScape Phoenix, the Orthopedic and Spine Inpatient Surgical (OASIS) Hospital in Phoenix and a major solar thermal project at the University of Arizona in Tucson.

W.J. Maloney Plumbing also provides extensive commercial and residential service, maintenance and repair, and is Small Business Enterprise (SBE) and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) certified. For more information, call (602) 944-5516 or visit www.wjmaloney.com.